February 5, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1099

Page 1, line 1, remove "43-12.1-16,"

Page 2, line 15, overstrike "or"

Page 2, line 19, overstrike the period and insert immediately thereafter ": or

h. Who is an employee of a qualified service provider agency who meets the criteria set forth in subsection 2 of section 50-24.1-18."

Page 3, remove lines 4 through 10

Page 7, line 24, after "licensed" insert "registered"

Page 8, line 3, remove "5,"

Page 8, line 3, replace "7" with "6"

Page 8, line 5, remove "5,"

Page 8, line 5, replace "7" with "6"

Page 8, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 8. CONTINGENT IMPLEMENTATION - APPLICATION. The department of human services may not implement residential habilitation and community supports in section 6 of this Act unless the sixty-sixth legislative assembly provides an appropriation in Senate Bill No. 2012 to support the implementation of residential habilitation and community supports in section 6 of this Act."

Renumber accordingly